
USDA Forest Service Grants & Agreements Contacts 

Location Contact Phone Mailing Address 

Patricia Palmer  703-605-4776 patriciapalmer@fs.fed.us 

Danielle Price 703-605-4696 dlprice@fs.fed.us 

Chris Coppenbarger 703-605-4719 ccoppenbarger@fs.fed.us 

Teresa Jones 703-605-4870 tjones05@fs.fed.us 

Vanessa Felder 703-605-4654 vanessafelder@fs.fed.us 

Margaret Commodore 703-605-5306 mcommodore@fs.fed.us 

Washington, D. C. 

Eleanor Brown 703-605-4798 eleanorbrown@fs.fed.us 

Northern Region (R1)  
Northeastern Washington, northern Idaho, 
and Montana; and the national grasslands in 
North Dakota and northwestern South 
Dakota 

Roger Henderson 
Elaine Hilliard 

406-329-3264 
406-329-3649 

rmhenderson@fs.fed.us 
ehilliard@fs.fed.us 

Northern State & Private Forestry 
 

Dorothy Sharp 
Sue Shutz 

406-329-3542 
801-625-5759 

dsharp@fs.fed.us 
sshutz@fs.fed.us 

Rocky Mountain Region (R2) 
Colorado, Wyoming, South Dakota, 
Nebraska, Kansas 

LuAnn Waida 
Linda Davis 

303-275-5280 
719-553-1444 

lwaida@fs.fed.us 
lldavis@fs.fed.us 

Southwestern Region (R3) 
Arizona, New Mexico; and the national 
grasslands in New Mexico, Oklahoma and 
the Texas panhandle 

Susan McDonnell 
Carmen Melendez 
Monica Martinez 

505-842-3345 
505-842-3199 
505-842-3161 

smcdonnell@fs.fed.us 
cmelendez@fs.fed.us 
mlmartinez@fs.fed.us 

Intermountain Region (R4)  
Utah, western Wyoming, southern Idaho, 
Nevada and a small portion of California 

Doris Mackey 
Kellie Hamilton 
 

801-625-5812 
801-625-5796 

dmackey@fs.fed.us 
kelliehamilton@fs.fed.us 

Intermountain State & Private Forestry Dorothy Sharp 
Sue Schutz 

406-329-3542 
801-625-5762 

dsharp@fs.fed.us 
sschutz@fs.fed.us  

Theodoris Broussard 707-562-8896 tbroussard@fs.fed.us Pacific Southwest Region (R5) California 
and Hawaii 
 
Pacific Southwest State & Private 
Forestry 

 
Vacant 

 
707-582-8912 

 
 

Randall Wood 
Vacant 

503-808-2382 
503-808-2587 

rdwood@fs.fed.us 
 

Pacific Northwest Region (R6)   
Washington and Oregon 
 
Pacific Northwest State & Private 
Forestry 

Von Erkert 503-808-2350 verkert@fs.fed.us 
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Southern Region (R8) 
Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, 
Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North 
Carolina, Oklahoma, Puerto Rico, South 
Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia 

Vacant 
Paulette Anderson 

404-347-2769 
404-347-2716 

 
panderson01@fs.fed.us 

Eastern Area (R9)  
Connecticut, Delaware, Illinois, Indiana, 
Iowa, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, 
Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New 
Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, 
Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, 
West Virginia, and Wisconsin 

Montez Ashley 
 
 

414-297-3150 mashley@fs.fed.us 

Linda Jones 
Mechele MacDonald 

907-228-6226 
907-228-6261 

11jones@fs.fed.us 
mmacdonald@fs.fed.us 

Alaska Region (R10)  
Alaska 
 
Alaska State & Private Forestry 
 

Peggy Cossaboom 907-743-9466 pcossaboom@fs.fed.us 

Pacific Northwest Research Station 
(PNW) 
Oregon, Washington, and Alaska 

David Caswell 
Gloria Perez 
Olivia Reynolds 

503-808-2107 
503-808-2111 
503-808-2116 

dcaswell@fs.fed.us 
gperez@fs.fed.us 
oreynolds@fs.fed.us 

Pacific Southwest Research Station 
(PSW) 
California and Hawaii and the U.S. 
affiliated Pacific Islands 

Bernadette Jaquint 510-559-6309 bjaquint@fs.fed.us 

Rocky Mountain Research Station (RM) Deb Jensen 
 970-498-1172 djensen@fs.fed.us 

Northern Research Station (NRS) 
Connecticut, Delaware, Illinois, Indiana, 
Iowa, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, 
Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New 
Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, 
Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, 
West Virginia and Wisconsin 

David Garrison 
Jay Berg 

651-649-5206 
651-649-5222 

davidgarrison@fs.fed.us 
jberg@fs.fed.us 

Southern Research Station (SRS)  
Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, 
Kentucky, Tennessee, Louisiana, 
Mississippi, North Carolina, Oklahoma, 
South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and 
Virginia 

Cheryl Jefferson 
 

828-259-0562 
 

cjefferson@fs.fed.us 

Forestry Products Laboratory (FPL) Vacant 
Patricia Brumm 

608-231-9282 
608-231-9298 pbrumm@fs.fed.us 
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International Institute of Tropical 
Forestry (IITF) 

Janet Rivera 787-766-5335 jrivera01@fs.fed.us 

Northeastern Area (NA) State & Private 
Forestry  

Kathy Duran 
Joanne Fuss 
Zaneta Hammond 
Teri Lopez 
Linda Haenn 
Lois Tulino 
Richard Marino 

610-557-4196 
610-557-4148 
610-557-4105 
610-557-4153 
610-557-4238 
610-557-4184 
610-557-4185 

kduran@fs.fed.us 
jfuss@fs.fed.us 
zhammond@fs.fed.us 
tlopez@fs.fed.us 
lhaenn@fs.fed.us 
ltulino@fs.fed.us 
rmarino@fs.fed.us 
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